03-19-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	102393232
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nymek AB Mjodvattnet, S-931 93 Skelleftea, Sweden	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Cascade N. V. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Damsluisweg 56 1300 EL Almere, The Netherlands
02/12/2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,027,302
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jacob E. Vilhauer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower	8. Deposit account number:
601 SW Second Avenue	03-1550
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204-3157	00RDS
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Jacob E. Vilhauer, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: March 11, 2003 Date	
03 ECOOPER 00000148 6027302 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments i, D.C. 20231

_

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nymek AB, also known as Nymek Aktiebolag, incorporated under the laws of Sweden ("SELLER"), whose address is Mjodvattnet, S-931 93, Skelleftea, Sweden, is the sole owner of certain inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and pending patent applications of the United States and other countries:

U.S. PATENTS

1. U.S. Patent No. 6,027,302 granted February 22, 2000, entitled "Clamp Force Control For Load Handling Device."

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS OF OTHER COUNTRIES

- 1. Canada Patent Application Serial No. 2,203,351, filed April 22, 1997, entitled "Clamp Force Control For Load Handling Device."
- 2. German Patent Application Serial No. DE19717568.6, filed April 25, 1997, entitled "Clamp Force Control For Load Handling Device."
- 3. Swedish Patent No. 9601602-7, Publication No. 505 210 published July 14, 1997, entitled "Clamp Force Control For Load Handling Device."
- 4. United Kingdom Patent No. 2,312,417, published September 22, 1999, entitled "Clamping and Lifting Unit With Force Control."
- 5. Swedish Patent No. 9401311, Publication No. 501873 published June 12, 1995.

WHEREAS, Cascade N.V., incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands ("BUYER"), whose address is Damsluisweg 56, 1300 EL Almere, The Netherlands, wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and all patent applications and patents granted or to be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SELLER has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said BUYER all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions for the United States and all other countries and

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0051 all patent applications and patents granted or to be granted thereon in the United States and all other countries, including without limitation the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and further including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect the same, for said BUYER's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said BUYER's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

DATED this 12 day of February 2003.

NYMEK AB

Christian Strand, Its Managing

Director

CASCADE N.V.

By

Charlie S. Mitchelson, Its Vice President and Managing Director

Cascade Europe

Q:\toni\CASCADE\assn.nymek.pats 2 12, 03 (8:34AM)

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0052

PLEASE RETURN TO:

Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr., Esq. Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/2003 REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0053